RELEASE OF LIABILITY & SKATE AT YOUR OWN RISK AGREEMENT

For the purposes of this agreement, "Event Hosts" is defined as Wicked Skatewear, Tech 25 (aka 25 Carrick Ave Project), and Bottlerocket Social Hall; and the "Event Location" is 112 St Joseph Street Mt Oliver PA 15210.

In consideration of receiving permission from the Event Hosts to participate in activities within the Event Location, I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AGREE:

I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation; and,

- (1) To assume all risk and responsibilities for any injuries I may sustain and any damages I may cause to the Event Hosts, employees, or any other person in conjunction with activities at the Event Location including anything in connection with equipment provided by Event Hosts;
- (2) To release the Event Hosts and their agents, employees, volunteers, instructors, property owners, contractors, members, sponsors, promoters, partners, officers, directors, advisors, and affiliates (collectively "Releasees") from any and all liability associated from my participation in event activities and my use of their property and resources (including without limitation, injuries that may be caused from any equipment provided):
- (3) I am contractually agreeing to waive all of my rights to bring any type of lawsuit against any Releasees, including any claims I might otherwise have for the ordinary negligence and/or carelessness of Releasees;
- (4) I certify that the undersigned participant is in good physical condition and is physically and psychologically prepared and able to participate in roller skating and non roller skating activities at the Event Location. I hereby give my consent to the Event Hosts to provide me, through staff of its choice, customary medical/athletic training attention, transportation and emergency medical services as warranted in the course of my participation.
- (5) I willingly agree to comply with the Event Locations posted, stated and customary rules, terms and conditions for participation and to follow the instructions of all event personnel. If I observe any unusual or dangerous hazard or condition during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from the participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest employee or official immediately;
- (6) I authorize the Event Hosts to use photographs, videotape, or any other record of the events which may depict me, at their discretion, without compensation paid to me;
- (7) I fully understand that roller-skating is a dangerous sport and recreational activity. I acknowledge and fully understand that each skater and participant will be engaging in activities that involve the risk of

serious injuries, including permanent disability and death or severe social and economic losses which might not only result from their action, inaction or negligence but the action, inaction, or negligence of others, the conditions of the premises or any equipment use and/or rental. Further, there may be other risks not known to us or not foreseeable at this time;

- (8) I have a current health/hospitalization insurance policy in full force and effect to cover any injuries sustained while participating in activities at the Event Location;
- (9) I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and have the legal capacity to enter into this waiver and release;
- (10) This waiver and release shall be valid for all prior and future visits to the Event Location for up to one year.
- (11) If any term or provision in this agreement is found to be unenforceable or invalid, the other terms and provisions shall be unaffected and shall remain binding and enforceable

I HAVE READ THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, AND FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT. I UNDERSTAND THE SERIOUSNESS OF THE RISKS INVOLVED IN PARTICIPATING IN ROLLER SKATING ACTIVITIES GENERALLY AND THE RISKS PRESENTED BY PARTICIPATING IN PUBLIC GATHERINGS AND ACTIVITIES. I ACCEPT PERSONAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ADHERING TO THE APPLICABLE RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND ACCEPT THEM AS A PARTICIPANT. I AGREE THAT I AM PARTICIPATING SOLELY AT MY OWN RISK.

Participant Name	Date
Participant Signature	
If Participant is a minor:	
Guardian Name	Date
Guardian Signature	
Phone () Em	nail